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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 03/01/2026 SINIMOLE J BIJU (HSBN) NADUTHARAYIL, 
PULIKKUTTISSERY, 

AIMANAM, 
AIMANAM, 686015, 

KOTTAYAM

  

2 03/01/2026 SHIJO GEORGE ANJU SHIJO (WIFE) KUTTIKATTIL, 
KANAKKARI, 
KANAKKARI, 

KANAKKARI, 686632, 
ETTUMANNOOR

  

3 03/01/2026 BILAL MUHAMMED BEEMABEEVI (WIFE) Kuzhiparambil, 
Athirampuzha, 
Athirampuzha, 

Athirampuzha, 686562, 
Kottayam

  

4 03/01/2026 MARY JOSEPH JOSEPH (HSBN) PANACHEL, 
KANAKKARY, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
KANAKKARY, 

686632, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

5 03/01/2026 FASEEM SHANAVAS SHANAVAS KASIM 
(FTHR)

MALAYIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 101 

KAVALA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA P 
O, 686562, 

KOTTAYAM

  

6 03/01/2026 SHIJU GEORGE VARKEY (FTHR) KUTTIKATTIL, 
KANAKKARI, 
KANAKKARI, 

KANAKKARI, 686632, 
ETTUMANNOOR

  

7 03/01/2026 KANMANI  BABU BABU  THOMAS 
(HSBN)

19/174 
MULLANMANDIL, 

MANNANAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

MANNANAM, 686561, 
KOTTAYAM

  

8 03/01/2026 SHAHANA E H MOHAMMED  
HUSSAIN (HSBN)

ETHANDACHIRA, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, KOTTAYAM, 
CHENGALAM, 

686022, KOTTAYAM

  

9 03/01/2026 NEETHUMOL BABU BABU THOMAS 
(FTHR)

19/174 
MULLANMANDIL, 

MANNANAM, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

MANNANAM, 686561, 
KOTTAYAM

  

10 03/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HUSSAIN HANEEF

SHAHANA E H (WIFE) ETHANADACHIRA, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, KOTTAYAM, 
CHENGALAM, 

686022, KOTTAYAM

  

11 03/01/2026 Abdul Khader P U P M Ummerkutty 
(FTHR)

22/125 Ramanattu 
House, Thellakom, 

Kottayam, Thellakom P 
O, 686630, Kottayam
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

12 03/01/2026 SHEEBA KUMARI C P PUSHPAMGATHAN V 
G (HSBN)

VADAKEPARAMBIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

13 03/01/2026 K S Muhammed Anas Mashitha Shahul (WIFE) Kizhakkethil, 
Kummanam, Chengalam 

South, Kummanam, 
686005, Kottayam

  

14 03/01/2026 Rizwan Nassar Shailaja (MTHR) veluthedathu, 
vettimukal, Ettumanoor, 

vettimukal, 686631, 
kottayam

  

15 03/01/2026 BOSBI SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

PULLATTUKALAYIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

16 03/01/2026 EDWIN THOMAS SIBY THOMAS T M  
(FTHR)

3/56 
THATTAMPARAMBIL, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 686022, 

KOTTAYAM

  

17 03/01/2026 ANU V K RAVEENDRAN V K 
(FTHR)

VADAKKEKARA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA P 

O, ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

18 03/01/2026 BISBI SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

PULLATTUKALAYIL, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ETTUMANOOR P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

19 03/01/2026 ALMAS FATHIMA ASHARAF P H (FTHR) 13/570 ,PULINKALAYIL 
PUTHENPEEDIKA, 

101 KAVALA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

20 03/01/2026 Sethulakshmy K J JAYAKUMAR K R 
(FTHR)

Kochupanayathil, 
Karippa, Arpookara, 

Arpookara West  P O, 
686008, Kottayam

  

21 03/01/2026 SHAMEEMA NAZRIN 
SHIYAD

E A SHIYAD (FTHR) ELANJICKAL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM

  

22 03/01/2026 AFIYA NAVAS NAVAS P A (FTHR) KOCHUVEETTIL, 
THIRUVARPPU, 
THIRUVARPPU, 

KILIROOR NORTH, 
686020, KOTTAYAM

  

23 03/01/2026 JUSNA JUSTINE JUSTINE JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

15/264 
MANNOOSERIL, 

AMALAGIRI, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

AMALAGIRI, 686561, 
KOTTAYAM

  

24 03/01/2026 MERIN DALI SHAJI SHAJI GEORGE 
(FTHR)

29/1/1, 
KANDANCHIRAYIL, 
PEROOR, PEROOR, 
PEROOR, 686637, 

KOTTAYAM

  

25 03/01/2026 NAZIA NOUFAL HAMEED 
(HSBN)

DARUL HAYAR, 
KUMMANAM, 
CHENGALAM 

SOUTH, 
KUMMANAM, 

686005, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

26 03/01/2026 SUBIN SEBASTIAN SEBASTIAN  P D 
(FTHR)

ELUKALAYIL, 
CLAMATTAM, 

ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

27 03/01/2026 PRATHYUSHA 
MANOJ

MANOJ BABU (FTHR) 12/69, KOCHUPUTHU 
VEEDU, APPITHARA, 

KUMARAKOM, 
KUMARAKOM, 

686563, KOTTAYAM

  

28 03/01/2026 GOPAN RAJESH RAJESH 
NEDIYAKALAYIL 

(FTHR)

NEDIYAKALAYIL,WARD 
-06,304-A, 

ONAMTHURUTHU, 
NEENDOOR, 

ONAMTHURUTHU, 
686602, KOTTAYAM

  

29 03/01/2026 Ramsad K S Shijas (OTHR) Kuzhivelil, Kummanam, 
Chengalam South, 

Kummanam, 686005, 
Kottayam

  

30 03/01/2026 JOSEPH JACOB 
PANDARAKALAM

JACOB JOSEPH 
PANDARAKALAM 

(FTHR)

PANDARAKALAM, 
PULIKKUTTISSERY 

P.O, AYMANAM, 
PULIKKUTTISSERY, 
686015, AYMANAM

  

31 03/01/2026 ROSAMMA JOSE JOSE THOMAS 
(HSBN)

KALAPPURATHATTEL, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

32 03/01/2026 SUMAYYA SHERAF SHERAF V K  (FTHR) ARUPARAYIL 
HOUSE, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 

CHENGALAM 
SOUTH, 686022, 

KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

33 03/01/2026 RASHIDA O A NOUFAL M A (HSBN) MANIYALAPARAMBIL, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 

AYMANAM, 
MARIYATHURUTHU, 

686017, AYMANAM

  

34 03/01/2026 JANNATH P S ANSAL P A (HSBN) 4/313-1 , 
PULICKANTHOTTIYIL, 

MANGALAM 
COLLEGE ROAD 

NEAR CSI CHURCH, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

35 03/01/2026 SANDRA  P M MADHU (FTHR) THURUTHIKKATTUKANDATHIL, 
AIMANAM P O, 

KOTTAYAM, 
AIMANAM, 686015, 

KOTTAYAM

  

36 03/01/2026 SREYA KRISHNA S SHEENA KUMARI 
(MTHR)

ARUPATHIL HOUSE, 
THIRUVARPU, 
KOTTAYAM, 

KILIROOR, 686020, 
KILIROOR

  

37 03/01/2026 ANSAL P A ABDUL SATTAR 
(FTHR)

4/313-1 , 
PULICKANTHOTTIYIL, 

MANGALAM 
COLLEGE ROAD 

NEAR CSI CHURCH, 
ETTUMANOOR, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

686631, KOTTAYAM

  

38 03/01/2026 ASHMI ABHILASH ASHA ABHILASH 
(MTHR)

03/104-A 
NELLIPPALLIYIL, 

PULIKKUTTISSERY, 
AIMANAM, 

PULIKKUTTISSERY, 
686015, KOTTAYAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR

Revision identity

39 03/01/2026 NISSA RIYAS RIYAS BASHEER 
(HSBN)

PARAYIL, ADICHIRA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
THELLAKOM P O, 

686016, KOTTAYAM

  

40 03/01/2026 NOUFAL M A ABBAS M K (FTHR) MANIYALAPARAMBIL, 
MARIATHURUTHU, 

AIMANAM, 
MARIATHURUTHU, 
686017, AIMANAM

  

41 03/01/2026 Pathmakshi T N Narayanankutty (HSBN) ASARIPPARAMBIL, 
VALLIKKADU, 
ETTUMANOOR, 

ETTUMANOOR P O, 
686631, KOTTAYAM

  

42 03/01/2026 ABHISHEK VIJAYAN VIJAYAN 
KARUNAKARAN 

(FTHR)

3/34E VAKASSERIL, 
CHOORAKKAVU, 

ARPOOKARA, 
VILLOONNI P O, 

686008, KOTTAYAM

  

43 03/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN SIRAJUDHEEN K S 
(FTHR)

SINAN MANZIL, 
ILLIKKAL, 

THIRUVARPPU, 
KILIROOR NORTH, 
686020, KOTTAYAM

  

44 03/01/2026 BABU JOSEPH ROSAMMA P A 
(WIFE)

KAYYALAKKAL, 
KOTTACKUPURAM, 

ATHIRAMPUZHA, 
ATHIRAMPUZHA, 

686562, KOTTAYAM

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
ETTUMANOOR
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